OP \$40.00 7357194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSSUR AMERICAS, INC.	FORMERLY OSSUR NORTH AMERICA, INC.	06/06/2007	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ossur Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	27051 Towne Centre Drive	
City:	Foothill Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73571945	FLEX-FOOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bonnie.blanchard@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward A. Schlatter
SIGNATURE:	/Edward A. Schlatter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=17142288_1#page1.tif source=17142288_1#page2.tif source=17142288_1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0238

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 2 3 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE 108 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99733

A0574540

W. . .

FILED

In the office of the Jecretary of Stone
of the State of Colfornia

DEC 2 0 2001

DE3 % 0 2001

The Il Jones

1649247 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Mark Emery certifies that:

- 1. He is the president and the secretary of Flex-Foot, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the articles of incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Ossur North America, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

DATE: December 18, 2001

Mark Emery, President and Secretary

0091/27570-001 LALIB1/498804 v1

Arts

1649 247
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
OSSUR NORTH AMERICA, INC.

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN - 6 2007

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary of OSSUR NORTH AMERICA, INC., a California corporation.
- Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Ossur Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. The forgoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The forgoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations. Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 160. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: June 6, 2007

Eythor Render

Mark Emery

Secretary

7581/27570-081 Currant/9503177v3

RECORDED: 05/20/2016



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0241